SECTION 9
MISCELLANEOUS

© Aston Martin Lagonda Ltd.



Section 9.1
MISCELLANEOUS W= ——

el | A GO NDA S,
N>
Optional Equipment and Kits G

2
& 3
@
4 6
©&
5
(j" @
6

1

© Aston Martin Lagonda Ltd.

TP 5079-1-0691-150




I

C—/—5
<l NS
AN

—’;L,—\LONDA\\‘

Section 9.1

MISCELLANEOUS

Optional Equipment and Kits

:LI;S Part Number Description Qty Remarks

1 36.23618 Road wheel (7J x 15H2) 5

2 36.23619"" Wheel nut 20 (ltems marked ** are normally

3 36.18436™" Tyre valve, threaded stem 5 supplied with road wheels.)

4 36.23620"" Wheel centre, metal, silver 4 Later cars

5 36.18432 Wheel centre, metal, silver 4 Early cars

6 36.19068 Wheel centre badge, round 4

- 692454 "Loctite’ asreqd| Badge to wheel centre

7 36.17631 Tyre, 255/60VR x 15 (Now obsolete) 5 Use 36.23581 in sets of 5

- 36.23581 Tyre, 255/65VR x 15 5

8 095.036.0101 Wheel weight strip, stick-on as reqd| Cut to weight required

- 23.15060 Wheel stud, front 10

- 26.10786 Wheel stud, rear 10

- 26.10626 Rear hub 2

9 36.12807 Spare tyre extension.hose, see-through 1

- 36.21483 Spare tyre extension hose, rubber, 90 deg.end 1 From 1986

10 36.19048 Spare wheel retaining bolt, 1/2 in. UNF x 3.1/4 in. 1

11 36.19079 Retaining plate 1

- 97.19371 Tyre label, USA; 255/60VR15 1 Tyre.pressures: 36

- 40.13980 Fire extinguisher 1

- 627.000.0804 | Screw, No:8x-1/2 in. 4

- 83.17179 Cover, trim panel, fire extinguisher 1 Standard on

- 83.17183 Housing, fire extinguisher 1 RHD Middle East cars.

- 83.17181 Housing, fire extinguisher 1 LHD Optional for

- 83.17184 Housing trim ring, fire extinguisher 1 other countries.

- 690734 Screw, 4BA x 1 in. 6 Trim

- 691623 Washer, 1/8 in. ID 6 ring to

- 115521 Nut, 4BA 6 housing

- 78.17581 Finisher, petrol aperture, RH ;Paimed 1

- 78.17582 Finisher, petrol aperture, LH body colour 1

- 692359 Screw, No. 4 x 5/16 in. 24

- 78.17579 Edge finisher, RH 1 For cars

- 78.17580 Edge finisher, LH 1 with vinyl

- 692693 Clip 10 covered roofs.

- 68.17978 Striker, fuel filler flap 2

- TBA Fuel filler flap, solid, RH 1

- TBA Fuelfiller flap, solid, LH 1

- 37.18989 Cassette player 1 R

- 37.18990 Remote control unit, cassette player 1

- 37.18991 Radio tuner 1

- 37.18992 Graphic equalizer 1

- 37.18993 Amplifier, 20W/20W 2 Use one only Stacking
when fitting system
60W amplifier. § from 1982.

- 37.18994 Amplifier, 60W/60W, optional 1 Rear speakers. ) Note:

- 80.19000 Centre console wood frame 1 some cars

- 80.18863 Fuse box lid : 1 are fitted

- 80.19815 Centre console mounting bracket, front 1 with

- 80.18861 Radio mounting panel 1 non-standard

- 80.18866 Wooden packing 1 equipment.

- 692368 Screw, No.4 x 3/4 in. 2

- 80.18744 Bracket, cable guard 1

© Aston Martin Lagonda Ltd. | | ambswool floor rugs, RHD and LHD 1 set Special order. Advise colour
- - Lambswool front seat covers 2 i required when ordering.

TP 5079-1191-150

9.1.1



© Aston Martin Lagonda Ltd.




—>——,
_’ LAGONDA S
NN
22453\

Section 9.2

MISCELLANEOUS

Tools and Equipment

No Part Number Description Qty Remarks
- 40.14231 Toolkit, complete, comprises: 1 Cars to 1988
- 40.26143 Toolkit, complete, comprises: 1 Cars from chassis nos:
R 13540/1. (1988)
- 40.14237 Case 1
- | 40.14232 Foam pad, upper 1
- 40.14233 Foam pad, lower 1
- 40.14234 Combination spanner, 10 mm 1
- 40.14235 Combination spanner, 11 mm 1
- 40.142386 Combination spanner, 1/2 in. AF 1
- 40.14238 Open ended spanner,; 12 mmx 13 mm 1
- 40.14239 Open ended spanner, 14 mm x 15 mm 1
- 40.14240 Open ended spanner, 9/16 in..x'5/8in. 1
- 40.14241 Open ended spanner, 11/16 in-x"3/4.in. 1
- 40.14242 Open ended spanner, 2 BAx 4-BA 1
- 40.14243 Adjustable spanner, 6 in. 1
- 40.14244 Socket, jack and spark plug 1
- 40.15614 Socket, 22'mm, wheel nuts 1 For later wheel nuts,up to 1988
- 40.14247 Tee-bar assembly 1
- 40.14246 Extension 1
- 40.14256 Ratchet, 1/2 in. drive 1
- 40.14250 Screwdriver, 4 in. blade 1
- 40.14251 Screwdriver, 4 in. blade, intermediate 1
- 40.14252 Screwdriver, 6.in. blade, large 1 '
- 800010 Screwdriver, 'Pasidriv’ No. 1 1
- 800011 Screwdriver, 'Posidriv' No. 2 1
- 080.040.0105 Tyre pressure gauge, 5 - 50 Ib/in.,0.5 - 3.4 bar[ 1
- 40.14248 Torch 1
- 40.14249 Pliers 1
- 40.14051 First aid kit 1
- 000068 Gloves 1pr
- 000291 Black tape 1
- 111760 Grease nipple 1
- 40.22718 Security spanner, wheel centre, M503 2 Cars from Mid 1985 to 19883
- 095.037.0708 Bulb, 12V, 60/55W 1
- 37.13274 Bulb, 12V, 55W, H1 1
- 37.13275 Bulb, 12V, 55W, H2 1
- 020.037.0703 Bulb, 12V, 5/21W 1
- 020.037.0704 Bulb, 12V, 21W 1
- 048.037.0835 Bulb, 12V, SW 1
- 069.050.0881 Bulb, 12V, 55W, H3 1 Cars from chassis nos.13540/1
- 694428 Socket, 21 mm AF, wheel nuts, 1
- 694156 Allen key, 5 mm AF, wheel centre cap screw 1
- 37.23420 Fuse, 3 amp 1
- 37.23422 Fuse, 5 amp 1 Cars from
- 37.23424 Fuse, 10 amp 1 chassis nos:
- 37.23425 Fuse, 15 amp 1 13540/1. (1988)
- 37.23426 Fuse, 20 amp 1
- 37.23427 Fuse, 25 amp 1
- 37.23429 Fuse extraction tool 1
- 40.14375 Socket, 3/4 in. AF, wheel nuts 1 Early cars with open ended
wheel nuts
© Aston Ma?t‘i)n'zl_gggrgda Lid. Security spanner, wheel centre, M123 2 Early 1985 cars

TP 5079-0992-150

9.2.1



Section 9.2

MISCELLANEOUS

Tools and Equipment

‘\\\\\\W/////-
_————— L AGONDA S——

" NS
N

lllus

N Part Number Description Qty Remarks
o.
- 83.14196 Tool case retainer 1 Cars to chassis no.
- 83.14199 Strap 1 13539
- 83.25982 Tool case strap 1 Cars from chassis nos.13540/1
- 40.13989 Vehicle jack, scissor type 1
- 83.23998 Strap, vehicle jack 1 Cars from chassis nos.13540/1
- 40.15379 Warning triangle 1 Not Japan
- 40.15361 Case, warning triangle 1
- 40.16417 Case, warning triangle 1 Japan
- 83.17364 Case support bracket 1
- 83.17456 Strap 1
- 40.14863/3 Driver's instruction-book; all- models 1 Cars.to 1988
- 40.25774 Driver's instruction.book, all-models 1 Cars from 1988
- 43.14866 Workshop manual 1
- 43.26291 Parts catalogue 1
- 43.19423 Service voucher booklet 1 0 - 100,000 miles
0 - 160,000 km.
© Aston Martin Lagonda Ltd.
922 TP 5079-0992-150




Section 9.3

Wi,
_ K
—— NN
SN

277733\ WY

MISCELLANEOUS

Gaskets

l':lus Part Number Description Qty Remarks
0.

- 095.043.0007 | DECARBONISING GASKET SET, comprising: Carburettor engine

- Gasket, header tank/timing case
- Gasket, cylinder head

- Sealing washer

- Seal plug

- Gaskaet, front covershead

- Gasket, top cover/head

- Gasket, cover plate

- Gasket, exhaust manifold/head

- Seal'o"ring, inlet manifold/cylinder head
- Gasket, carburettor/inlet manifold
- Gasket, carburettor/airbox

- 'O’ ring

- Seal strip, air box base

- 08.10920 Gasket, exhaust intermediate flange

- 35.17930 Gasket, exhaustintermediate flange

N
NNBM(Dh(DM—‘MN&NN—‘

USA cars, and all cars from
1983
USA cars from 1980

- 08.14535 Gasket; carburettor/airbox

»

- 095.043.0008 | CONVERSION GASKET SET, comprising: Carburettor engine

- Cork seal

- 'O’ ring, cylinder liner

- Gasket, oil filter/block

- Gaskaet, oil filter

- Gasket, oil pressure relief valve

- Gasket, timing case/block

- Gasket, header tank

- Gaskaet, oil pump feed

- Gasket, oil pump mounting

- Gaskaet, oil strainer/pump

- Gasket, sump/block

- Gasket, water pump/timing cover
- Sealing washer

- Qil seal, timing case

- Wasbher, drain plug

- Asbestos string as
- Washer, relief valve

- 'O’ ring, timing case/block
- Gasket, cradle plate

- Qil filler cap seal ‘o' ring

- 'O' ring, oil pump

- 692125 ‘0" Ring, oil strainer

N W = =t b d ad et ed d ed -
2]

[]
o
a

e e ) B e e e Y

© Aston Martin Lagonda Ltd.

TP 5079-1092-150 9.3.1



Section 9.3

S

= LA G ON D,

NN
2775y

MISCELLANEOUS

Gaskets

lllus

N Part Number Description Qty Remarks
o.

- 43.26858 DECARBONISING GASKET SET, comprising: EFIl engine

- Gasket, cylinder head

- Seal 'O’ ring

- Seal plug

- Gasket, exhaust manifold/head

- Seal 'O ring, inlet manifold/cylinder head
- 'O’ ring

- Gasket, exhaust intermediate flange
- Seal 'O ring, cylinder block breather
- Seal 'O’ ring;-oilfiller cap

- Seal ring, front covers

- Sealer

- Seal 'O’ ring, distributor

- Seal 'O’ ring, injectors

- Seal 'O’ ring, small, throttle body

- Seal 'O’ ring, large, throttle body

- Seal, air hose adaptor/throttie body

= SN RENN

N
(++]

»

L]

NN =N

- 43.26859 CONVERSION GASKET SET, comprising: EFIl engine

- Cork seal

- 'O’ ring, cylinder liner

- Gaskaet, oil filter/block

- Gasket, oil pressure relief valve
- Gasket, timing case/block

- Gasket, header tank

- Gasket, oil pump feed

- Gasket, oil pump mounting

- Gasket, oil strainer/pump

- Gasket, sump/block

- Gasket, water pump#timing cover
- Qil seal, timing case

- Washer, drain plug

- 'O’ ring, timing case/block

- 'O’ ring, oil pump

- Sealer

- 692125 'O’ Ring, oil strainer

N

-, ek @ N = A o A o a N

© Aston Martin Lggonda Ltd.

9.3.2 TP 5079-1092-150



	Miscellaneous
	Optional Equipment & Kits
	Tools & Equipment
	Gaskets


